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TAFE Indigenous discussion paper 

Yesterday, TAFE NSW Management wrote to the 

CPSU NSW to advise us it is currently engaging in 

consultation with staff and the union in regard to 

its Aboriginal Support Structure Review and the 

TAFE NSW Reconciliation Action Plan. 

CPSU NSW has long been committed to 

government-wide strategies designed to foster 

and achieve high levels of Indigenous 

employment. 

TAFE NSW as a leading organisation, we believe, 

plays a significant role in realising the essential 

aim of achieving high levels of Indigenous 

employment, by providing a culturally inclusive 

education, training and employment at TAFE.  

We believe this review has merit and is an 

opportunity for the union to contribute to the 

improvement of services and programs for 

Aboriginal students and staff at TAFE. 

We will begin preparing the union feedback on the 

discussion paper 

(staff.tafensw.edu.au/documents/2020/02/aborigin

al-support-structure-review-consultation-

discussion-paper.pdf) which relies upon member 

contributions, shortly. 

So, we invite members to provide feedback on the 

discussion paper through the union, by Friday 28 

February 2020. 

You will find the format very easy to follow by 

simply answering the questions in Parts A, B and 

C towards the end of the paper. Your answers can 

be as short or as detailed as you wish. 

Join your union! cpsunsw.org.au. 

Members – please consider forwarding this 

bulletin to non-member colleagues, placing it in 

notice boards and distributing in your workplace. 

Your CPSU NSW delegates 

South Region 

Brad Cowie – Wollongong 

brad.cowie1@tafensw.edu.au  

Regina Kimmich – Illawarra 

regina.kimmich@tafensw.edu.au  

Chris Pickering – Illawarra 

christopher.pickering@tafensw.edu.au  

Christopher Hobbins – Albury 

christopher.hobbins@tafensw.edu.au  

West Region 

Leanne Riley – Parkes 

leanne.riley2@tafensw.edu.au  

Patricia Nethery – Dubbo 

patricia.nethery@tafensw.edu.au  

North Region 

Gale Iseppi – Hunter 

gale.iseppi@tafensw.edu.au  

Liz Garlick – Tighes Hill 

liz.garlick1@tafensw.edu.au  

Stephen O’Brien – Newcastle 

stephen.obrien@tafensw.edu.au  

Brook Down – Coffs Harbour 

brook.down1@tafensw.edu.au  
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Walter Upson – North 

walter.upson1@tafensw.edu.au   

Sydney Region 

Dawn Davis – Ultimo 

dawn.davis@tafensw.edu.au  

George Bissoli – Ultimo 

george.bissoli@tafensw.edu.au  

Simon Gray – Ultimo 

simon.gray@tafensw.edu.au  

Joe Harris – St Leonards 

joe.harris@tafensw.edu.au  

Patrick Kiss – Hornsby 

patrick.l.kiss@tafensw.edu.au  

 

Western Sydney Region 

Tracey Doyle – Campbelltown 

tracey.doyle@tafensw.edu.au  

Joanna Carroll – Richmond 

joanna.carroll@tafensw.edu.au  

Glenda Pryor – Blue Mountains 

glenda.pryor@tafensw.edu.au  

Isabella Ramirra – Strathfield 

isabella.ramirra1@tafensw.edu.au  

TAFE Digital 

Jin Cho 

jin.cho3@tafensw.edu.au  
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